

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Robert Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 609  
by Representative Robert Johnson

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 6, at the end of line 13, change "parentage" to "parentage of a child"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 7, line 18, after "foreign" and before "support" insert "country and foreign"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 8, line 20, after "parentage" and before "in" insert "of a child"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 9, at the end of line 28, insert "the"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 14, line 8, after "continuing" and before "jurisdiction" delete the comma "," and  
11 delete "exclusive"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 15, line 9, after "if the" and before "orders" delete "multiple"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 17, line 8, change "Action" to "Proceeding"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 20, at the end of line 23, change "or" to "and"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 21, at the beginning of line 10, change "redirects" to "redirect"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 23, line 24, after "tribunal" and before "may" insert "of this state"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 26, line 14, after "tribunal" and before "state" change "of another" to "outside this"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 27, line 9, change "Petition to establish" to "Establishment of"  
3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 28, line 13, after "of" and before "Order" insert "Support"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 28, at the beginning of line 14, delete "of Another State"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 30, line 2, after "employer" and before "complies" change "who" to "that"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 31, line 6, after "Section 6." and before "and" change "Enforcement" to  
11 "Registration, Enforcement,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 31, at the end of line 7, delete "After Registration"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 On page 31, at the end of line 20, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 31, at the end of line 22, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 20

19 On page 31, at the end of line 25, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 21

21 On page 31, at the end of line 27, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 22

23 On page 31, at the end of line 29, change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert "and"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 23

25 On page 32, line 3, after "(5)" and before "as" change "except" to "Except"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 24

27 On page 35, line 3, change "laws" to "law"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 25

29 On page 36, at the end of line 18, change "of another state" to "Of Another State"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 26

31 On page 39, line 10, after "Shall" and before "the" change "provide" to "recognize"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

2 On page 42, at the end of line 21, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 28

4 On page 42, at the end of line 22, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 29

6 On page 42, at the end of line 24, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 30

8 On page 42, at the end of line 26, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 31

10 On page 42, at the end of line 27, change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert "and"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 32

12 On page 43, at the end of line 4, change the period "." to a semicolon ";"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 33

14 On page 43, at the end of line 5, change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert "and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 34

16 On page 44, line 7, after "abstract or" and before "extract" insert "an"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 35

18 On page 46, at the end of line 21, change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert "or"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 36

20 On page 47, line 16, after "by" and before the colon ":" delete "both"